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Wildlife Institute of India

No. AJZ-1/2007 Wl (Vol. VIIl: 2014-15)

Dated 27% April 2015
To,

Sh. Rohit Choudhury
N-T1, Lower Ground Floor
Greater Kailash, Part-|
MNew Delhi-48

Sub.: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.
Ref.: Your RTI Application No. Nil, dated 23.03.2015.
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Yours faithfully,

jo. * *‘ﬂ.m-“ Utiarskhand INDIA

T +91.135-2640111 @ 2640115 $9W - 01352640117
PARX : +97-135-2640111 to 2640115; Fax : 0135-2840117;
r wikwi gov in, 11/ webslte: waww Wil gow
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| Datod: 10" April, 2015

Sub: Request for information under Right to Information Act, 2016
by Sh. Rohit Choudhury, New Delhi-reg,

Ref: Your Mote dated 27.3.2015.

The required information pertains 1o Wikdiife Institute of India are
furnished as under:

Query under serial (1) — Information provided by Dr. Sonall Ghosh,

Scientist-E in her email (five annexures) is reproduced and allached lo

this note:

. Copy of email correspondence and letters sent to CWLW,

Assam and internal meeting emaill with Wil members

{Annexura-1)

- Wl Reports sent to CWLW, Govt. of Assam and Field Director,
Kaziranga Mational Park (Annexure - 283)

. Correspondence with MOEF&CT  alongwith suggestions
(Annexure - 485),

(2) — copy of the report submitted to MeEFACC, New
¢aluation of barrier effect of National Highway
'__ltlnnd Park and suggested strategies and
ge: a feasibility report by Dr. Sushant

T %
(P K. Mathur) ‘¢ |4

Dean
Faculty of Wildlife Sciances
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ch in the matter of

Fwd: ¢ 'wnlwpligmu of the Order dated 13.01.2015 and 05.02.2015 of th. hiy

From. "inad Mathur” <vbm.ddn@gmail com=

Subject: Fwd: Complance of the Order dated 13.01.2015 and 05.02 2015 of the National Green Tribunal, Principle
DA No. 174/2013: Rahit Choudhury vs, Union of India and Ors- reg,

Date:  Sat, March 7, 2015 02:23

To “sushant" .gow.in>" govin” gov.in="Qamar Qureshi’ <qnq@wii.gov.n> "Asha

Rajvanshi" <ar@uwii gov.in=,"Dr. Bilal Habib” <bh@wii. gov.in>,"Gautamtalukda™ <gautam@wii.gev.in>"Y  Jhala"

<jhalay@wiigov.in>,"Ramesh wii" <ramesh@wil.gov.in=,"ssb@wil.gov.in” <ssb@wii.gov.in= "vinad rishi”

<vincarishi@reditmail.com=

"DVII" <dwil@wit gov.in= "Kehar Singh” <kehar@wi.gov.in=,"dean@wiigovin” <dean@wilgov.in>

Dear ANl

| am forwarding (o you the proposal racaived from the Government of Assam to deal with animal mortaliy related issues on NH 37 aligned
thru Kaziranga National Park, Assam with the request that you may kindly o through it carefully and pravide your commentsisuggestians,
any

e shall discuss this praposal in a meeting an Manday the Sth March, 2105 at 1500 in the Board Raom in which you may kindly participate.
ts an important NGT matter In the which the direction is that the proposal shauld bie reviewed by Wil and the Secretary(E. F and CC ) has
convened a meeting on this on 11th March, 2015 at MoEFCC

:am also requesting through this email Dr Sushant and Dr Sonali ta pls attend the meeting an 11th March, 2015

Regards

VBMathur

Famwarded message -—-—-—

From: MK Yadava <mkyadava@gmail. cam=

Date: Fri, Mar 6, 2015 at 11:15 PM

Subject. Re: Campliance of the Order dated 13.01.2015 and 05.02.2015 of the Natlonal Green Tribunal, Principle Bench in the matter of O.A
INo. 174/2013: Rohit Choudhury s, Union of India and Ors- reg.

Ta: 'Director, WII" <dwi@wii.govin> .

Ge dmathur003@gmail.com, 'Or. VB.Mathur' <vom@wi.govin= "Principal Chief Canservator of Forests (Wildiife) ASSAM

<pechwl assam@gmail.com>, “dfo.eawl” <dfo eawl@gmail.com=, Shantanoe y yya@amail.coms,
AR@hub.niz.in, “ecl assam@gmall.com’” <pcct assam@gmail.com, quna das <gunadnar.das 121@gmall coms. Avjit Ry
<aviji@elgindia.com>

Dear All,
viers Is Ihe draft report on the NH37 measures to be taken for prevention of accident of wild animals on the Nh37 corridors eic, along the
Kazlranga National Park. This reportis required for the upcoming NGT Case No. MA/14212012, This repert has been compiled by the.
undersigned with inputs and data from Sri_ Shantanoo Bhattacharyya, EE, PWD (NH), Gowt of Assam S Biplat Pathak. Jt. Comm
Transpart, Gt of Assam, Sri Gunadhar Das Asstt Comm Transport as per directian of the Add| CS, Enw & Forests Dspariment. Gout of
Assam, Accident data has been compiled by the DFO, Eastern Assam Division from2010 to 20714,

This is a draft report only. Please do not consider it as final until approved. This s being circulated to stakehalders for quick comments i any
in next 12/24 hours.,

With kind regards,
Yours,
MK Yadava

©On Thu, Mar 5, 2015 at 5:39 PM, Directar, Wi <dwil@wil.govin> wrole.
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Wildlife Institute of India
No. WIVC2CISGIMISCII42015 05 March 2015
To,
St D Mathur, 'S
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wild Life),
Gowt of Assam

Basistha, Guwahati-T61026, Assam
Fax:-+91-0351-2547386,

P 0361-2541319;

E-mail: poctwii@assam.gevin, dmathurddidgmalicom

Sub:  Compliance of the Order daled 13.01.2015 and 05.02.2015 of the National Green Tribunal, Principte Bench
in the matter of ©.A. No. 174/2013: Rohit Choudhury vs. Union of India and Ors- reg.

Ref: MOEFF&CC letter no. F.Ne. L-119131E2013-1A.{1) dtd 3.03.2015

This s wih reference to our telephonic corversalen ths moming on the above subject ks infomed the
Sourerary. MOEFCC wil take & masting on the issuss statest sbove an 119 March, 2015,

A8 you & perhaps aveady aware that Wikdie insttats of Indis, in compiance of the order of the Honbla
National Green Tribunal cared out & deteiled study in January 2014 to sugoes! mitigation measures in the interest of
widlfs corservalian with respect to Nalional Highway 37 This siudy was precedéd by a feasibiity report that was also
conducted by Wil in 2003, Both the resonts are enclosed for your kind persal and to act as a 1eady reference.

Since the mater is Fely 10 come up for a hearing agan in NGT iis month, |t is suggesied that a revies of the Wi
recommendations is agan dene by your depament. Accordingly, the fiyovers suggested in The crusial cormidors may b8
taken up i a Phased manner.

i 15 suggested thal highest prionty may be accarded 1o Bofur-Panbar comidor 1o maimain lardscape cornactivity
in the Kaziranga-Karbi-Anglong landscape and iniliaied in the first phase, Similary Ine low-cost Heolock Gibbon crossing
near Kukrakata can also be taken up to demonsirats and test the fiicacy of such methads.

The cost estimates as prepaed by e Pubic Works Depament (PWD), Assam on above 7 comdor
sitew/structures amaunting to Rs, 2543 00 crores appear to be very high end we would like 1o have the detals of hese
estimatas,

In additicn 1o the functional connactivey a8 suggested through flyovers, it = aisa recommended that a fiood -tme
monofing protocol {as part of the Time bound action plan) by the Park Autharites is also developed.

Wa woulkd also ik to have a copy of the Govamment of Assam plan for reinforting the patreling, Monitoning a0
suveiznce g the stretch of NH from Kaliabor to Bongaon as was agreet n U meeting hiekd m MOEFCC on 12.01.3015
(Cepy enclosed)

1 ok forwart o your response on the above al e sarlisst
Taanking You

Yours faithfully
U
(Dr, V.B Mathur)

Director

Encl:  Asabove

Past Box Ne.18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248001, india
5 - 540111 to 840115 G FAK: B4AD11T GRAM: WILDUIFE
E-Mail: vl gov in

EPABX

Or. V. B. Mathur, D.Phil. (Oxon.)
Directar, Wildlife Institute of India, Chandrabani, Dehradun (Uttarakhand). INDIA

Tel.: +31-(0)135-2640910(0ff.); +61-(0)135-2640111 10 2640114 Ext.. 101(Off) +81-(0)135-2104807 (Home)

2of3

7172.16.1. 10sreiprinter_friendly_bottom.php?pussed_ent_id=0& ..

09-03-2013 10605




Fwd: Compliance of the Order dated 13.01.2015 and 05.02.2015 of th

Jof3

Mob.: +8412054548
Fax: +8140)135-2640117
Email: vbm@wil govin, dwi@wii.gov.in

wEefty aeasfia wegrer
Wildlife Institute of India

Please exchange editable Office documents only in GDF Format, No other
format is acceptable. Sending such information in other farmats is at your
awn risk. Please be assured that nan ODF formats will not be apened.

To get a free editor supporting ODF. please wisit http {www apenoffice, org/

Visit my blogs at hiip:letsbetteroursociety.blogspot. com/

Dr. V. B. Mathur, D.Phil. {Oxon,)

Director. Wildlffe Institute of India. Chandrabani, Dehradun {Uttarakhand). INDIA

Tel.: +81-(0)135-2640210{0F.); +91-(0)135-2640111 to 2640114 Ext. 101OR.) +81-(0}135-2104807 (Home}
Mob - +9412054648

Fax: +91-(0)135-2640117

Email: vbm@wi gav in; dwi@wi govin

Attachments:
untitied-[1.1.1].plais
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